
Contract Fifth Amendment – F000321 
Smothers Parts International, Inc.

City Council Meeting
March 8, 2016

Deborah Lauchner
Chief Financial Officer, Finance Department

1



CURRENT

• Contract F000321, awarded by Council on 
February 14, 2012, for a Automotive Parts 
and Supplies to Smothers Parts 
International, Inc.

• This is a one-year contract with four one-
year extension options.  

2



PROPOSED
• Fifth Amendment for the final available 

one-year contract extension with addition 
of funds.

3



BENEFIT
• Replenish high-usage automotive parts 

inventory to maintain and repair City fleet 
vehicles and equipment.

4



RECOMMENDATION
• It is recommended by the Finance and 

Transportation & Public Works 
departments that the Council, by motion, 
approve the Fifth Amendment to Contract 
F000521 for a final one-year contract 
extension to Smothers Parts International, 
Inc. in the amount of $100,000 for a total 
contract amount not to exceed $620,000.

5



6

QUESTIONS?


	Contract Fifth Amendment – F000321 Smothers Parts International, Inc.
	Slide Number 2
	PROPOSED
	BENEFIT
	RECOMMENDATION
	Slide Number 6

